PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Monroe Milas Thomas	02/26/2013
David Bruce McFadzean	02/27/2013
Matthew James Stephure	02/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calgary Scientific Inc.
Street Address:	1210 - 20th Ave SE, Suite 208
City:	Calgary, AB
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2G 1M8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13632245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 645-7700

Email: kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Meunier Carlin & Curfman, LLC

Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtreet Street, NW, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10172-012US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence A. Aaronson
Signature:	/Lawrence A. Aaronson/
Date:	09/18/2013

502499630 REEL: 031229 FRAME: 0335

OP \$40,00 1363224

Total Attachments: 4

source=10172_012US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=10172_012US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=10172_012US1_Assignment#page3.tif source=10172_012US1_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031229 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, MONROE MILAS THOMAS of 350 Coventry Circle NE, Calgary, AB T3K 4X8, Canada; DAVID BRUCE MCFADZEAN of 1080 Wilson Way, Canmore, AB T1W 3C4, Canada and MATTHEW JAMES STEPHURE of 628 16 St NW, Calgary, AB T2N 2C1, Canada; and hereby assign to Calgary Scientific Inc., a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at 1210, 20th Avenue SE, Suite 208, Calgary, AB T2G 1M8, Canada, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "UNCOUPLED APPLICATION EXTENSIONS INCLUDING INTERACTIVE DIGITAL SURFACE LAYER FOR COLLABORATIVE REMOTE APPLICATION SHARING AND ANNOTATING," filed on October 1, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 13/632,245, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Date: Feb 26/2013	Altoney Bocket No. 10172-012051
Date. 10020/201	MONROE MILAS THOMAS
WITNESSED BY:	
1) 6(usay)	Nacion
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
NANY HAMILTON	Jacquelyn Van Lierop
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
Jb 26, 20,3	F.L. 26 7013
Date	Date

Date: Fb. 27, 7013	DAVID BRUCE MCFADZEAN
WITNESSED BY:	
_ N Awith	J. Var Livryo
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness §
NANY HAMILTON	Jacquelyn Van Lienzo Name of Witness
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
15 20 3.	Feb. 77, 7013
Date	Date

Date: <u>F.l. 27</u> , 2013	Mathe Stephers
	MATTHEW JAMES STEPHURE
WITNESSED BY:	
D (h. All)	-1 Va. C.
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
NAWY HAMILTON	Dacquelyn Van Lierzo
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
460,200.	Feb. 27 2013
Date	Date